

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24288/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in RFA No. 2307/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAND ACQ.COLLECTOR,P.S.E.BOARD,PB.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILLE MADANJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24636 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jay Shri Anand,Addl.A.G.(Pb.)

Mr. K.K.Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of the execution proceedings subject

to the condition that the petitioners will deposit 50% of the enhanced  
compensation within a period of one month before the Reference Court.List the matter along with similar matters i.e. SLP(C)Nos. 26859-  
60/2005.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER