

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24288/2008

LAND ACQ.COLLECTOR,P.S.E.BOARD,PB.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILLE MADANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24636 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate-on-Record Mr. Himinder Lal states that he has appeared for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in both the SLPs and seeks time to file counter affidavit. He may do so before 15-4-2009.

List the matters on 15-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar