

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24288/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in RFA No. 2307/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAND ACQ.COLLECTOR,P.S.E.BOARD,PB.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILLE MADANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate states that they have filed appearance for respondent no. 2 and submits that they do not want to file counter affidavit and there is no request for counter affidavit by the other respondents.

Office to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar